 Initial Freq. Accuracy ( at 25 °C )
Voltage  Controlled  Crystal  Oscillators CMOS output
VCXO  " G " CMOS Thru-Hole SMD
1.8 V 3.3 V
Unlike regular clock oscillators that have a fixed output frequency, the output frequency of VCXOs
( also known as " frequency modulators " ) can be tuned ± 50 ~ ± 200ppm up or down
from the nominal frequency, by varying the control voltage on the voltage control pin.
A varactor and a voltage variable capacitance tuning diode, is used to achieve this function.

-150 dBc/Hz
CMOS output
  Part Number Format and Examples
D
[ 3 ]
Frequency
Stability
B–
–
[ 1 ] [ 2 ]
–
Voltage  Controlled  Crystal  Oscillators
– 35.328
–
[ 4 ] [ 5 ]
–
[ 6 ]
Pulling Range Center
100 N
Voltage Type Range Code Frequency
Supply Holder
 Ex (1) : 5G14 - B - 100N - 35.328  [  +5.0V  , full size 4 pin Dip type , ±50ppm ( -10°C to 70°C) ,  pulling : ±100 ppm (  min.) ,  35.328 MHz     ]
(2) 3 G576
Examples
(1) 5
– 80 T – 27.000
G14 –
 Ex (1) : 3G576 - D - 80T - 27.000   [  +3.3V  , G_576 type  , ±25ppm ( -40°C to 85°C) ,  pulling : ±80 ppm ( typical ) ,  27.000 MHz     ]
[ 1 ]  Supply voltage  ,  " 18 " for +1.8V  ;  " 25 " for +2.5V  ;  " 3 " for +3.3V  ;  " 5 " for +5.0V
[ 2 ]  Holder  Type
[ 3 ]
-10°C ~ 70 °C
 " A " ± 25ppm ; " B " ± 50ppm ; " C " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " C " ,for example " C15 ": represents ±15ppm over -10 to +70°C
-40°C ~ 85 °C
 " D " ± 25ppm ; " E " ± 50ppm ; " F " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " I " ,for example " I20 ": represents ±20ppm over -40 to +85°C
CMOS Output Wave Form Transfer  Function
[ 4 ]  Freqency Pulling Range
3.3V  From ±30ppm ~ ±150ppm , control Voltage range : 0.3V ~ 3.0 ; control voltage center : ± 1.65 V
5.0V  From ±70ppm ~ ±200ppm , control Voltage range : 0.5V ~ 4.5V ; control voltage center : ± 2.5 V
[ 5 ]  Pulling Range Code  " M " stands for maximum  ;  " N " stands for minimum  ;  " T " stands for typical ( tolerance is ± 20% )
[ 6 ]  Center Frequency in MHz
Mercury   www .mercury-crystal.com 52
■Taiwan : Tel (886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com    ■U.S.A: Tel: (1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com     ■China: Tel: (86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mecxtal.com
[   4 pads  ]  CMOS Square Wave Test Circuit [   6 pads  ]  CMOS Square Wave Test Circuit
[  G534  ] [  G536  ]
[  G43  ]
[  G8  ]
■Taiwan : Tel (886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com    ■U.S.A: Tel: (1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com     ■China: Tel: (86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mecxtal.com
50Mercury   www .mercury-crystal.com
[  G14  ]
[  G576  ]
Voltage  Controlled  Crystal  Oscillators CMOS output
[  G324  ] [  G326  ]
 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  , Suggested pad Layout for SMDs